CH \$65,00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.		04/22/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sechrist Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	4225 East La Palma Avenue
City:	Anaheim
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92807
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2369341	MILLENNIUM
Registration Number:	1539202	SECHRIST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)572-2100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-572-3458

Email: susanlake@hotmail.com
Correspondent Name: Susan Lake, Paralegal
Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: King & Spalding

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30340

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	52990-015856
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Lake
Signature:	/Susan Lake/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004197 FRAME: 0176

900161065

Date:	05/03/2010
Total Attachments: 5	
source=DOC001#page1.tif source=DOC001#page2.tif	
source=DOC001#page3.tif	
source=DOC001#page4.tif source=DOC001#page5.tif	

RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc. (the "Secured Party"), does hereby release any security interest in, and collateral assignment of, the Trademark Collateral (as defined below) granted to it by Sechrist Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation, WITHOUT ANY REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY OF TITLE AND WITHOUT RECOURSE, and all of its right, title and interest, in, to and under (i) the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule I hereto, (ii) all renewals thereof, (iii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect thereto, including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, (iv) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, and (v) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"), to the extent any of the foregoing was transferred to the Secured Party pursuant to that certain security agreement, filed in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on March 5, 2001, at Reel/Frame 2243/0879.

(signature page to follow)

ATL_IMANAGE-6873330.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release of Collateral Assignment and Security Interest (Trademarks) to be executed under seal by one of its duly authorized signatory on this <u>22</u> day of <u>Apric</u>, 2010.

WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., as agent

By: 65 Hang - Its Duly Authorized Signatory

STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF)	SS.
executed the foregoing instrument or agent, who being by me duly sworn entity, that the said instrument was s	, 2010, before me personally appeared ne on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who in behalf of WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., as did depose and say that [s]he is an authorized officer of said signed on behalf of said entity as authorized by its board of d said instrument to be the free act and deed of said entity.
	Notary Public {seal}
	My Commission expires:

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CERTIFICATE OF	ACKIOWEEDGMENT
State of California	
County of Jis Ingelies	
On April 12, 200 before me, A	(here insert gainse and title of the officer)
personally appeared 67 sty +/arr	igeni
the within instrument and acknowledged to me the	dence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to hat he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of it.
•	he laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
is true and correct.	A. MARTINEZ COMM. # 1857257
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA S LOS ANGELES COUNTY
Signature of Notary Public	My Comm. Expires July 10, 2013 (Seal)
ADDITIONAL O	PTIONAL INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT	appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative
(Title or description of attached document)	acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the
(Title or description of attached document continued)	document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.
Number of Pages Document Date	State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.

CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER

(Additional information)

- ☐ Individual (s)
- ☐ Corporate Officer

(Title)

- ☐ Partner(s)
- ☐ Attorney-in-Fact
- ☐ Trustee(s)
- ☐ Other

- · Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.
- The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).
- Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization
- · Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they, is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording.
- The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.
- Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk.
 - Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.
 - Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.
 - Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).
- · Securely attach this document to the signed document

SCHEDULE I

to

RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

TRADEMARK	OWNER	SERIAL NO. / REGISTRATION NO.
MILLENNIUM	Sechrist Industries, Inc.	2369341
SECHRIST	Sechrist Industries, Inc.	1539202

RECORDED: 05/03/2010